Washoe County, Nevada ~PROCLAMATION~

- WHEREAS, One of the most precious and fundamental rights of United States citizens is the right to vote; and
- **WHEREAS,** Registering to vote empowers eligible citizens to exercise their right to vote and have a voice in the electoral process promoting civic engagement; and
- **WHEREAS**, Washoe County has over 275,000 registered votes which continues to increase as our community grows; and
- WHEREAS, The voter registration process in Nevada, and in Washoe County, is now easier and more convenient than ever with registration available through in-person registration at the Office of the Registrar of Voters, mail-in applications available at local libraries and post offices, at state voter registration agencies, and through online voter registration available at www.RegisterToVoteNV.gov; and
- WHEREAS, September has been proclaimed National Voter Registration Month; and
- **WHEREAS,** Americans across the nation have celebrated National Voter Registration Day on the fourth Tuesday in September, serving as a single day where we reaffirm a strong sense of civic pride and encourage our fellow citizens to register to vote.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Washoe County Board of Commissioners does hereby proclaim, September 28, 2021 as

~ National Voter Registration Day ~

Dated this 21st day of September 2021.

Bob Lucey, Chair
Washoe County Commission